

## **Press Release**

Published 15 September 2023

## Seagriculture USA 2024 sets sail for Ketchikan, Alaska: Uniting experts and innovators in the seaweed industry

DLG Benelux is excited to announce that Seagriculture USA 2024 is set to take place in the picturesque city of Ketchikan, Alaska from 11 - 12 September 2024. This highly anticipated event will once again gather industry leaders, experts, and enthusiasts to explore the latest advancements in seaweed cultivation and foster collaborations to drive the growth of the industry.

Seagriculture USA has been at the forefront of seaweed conferences since its successful launch in 2022. With the support of the Greater Ketchikan Chamber of Commerce, this upcoming edition will provide an unparalleled platform for knowledge exchange, networking, and staying ahead of the dynamic seaweed industry.

The selection of Ketchikan, Alaska, as the host city for Seagriculture USA 2024 is a natural fit. Known for its breathtaking natural beauty, its vibrant marine ecosystem and thriving seaweed industry, Ketchikan offers a captivating and unique backdrop where delegates can delve into the diverse applications of seaweed while immersing themselves in the region's rich maritime heritage. The city's commitment to promoting sustainable economic development aligns perfectly with the conference's mission.

The partnership with the Greater Ketchikan Chamber of Commerce reinforces the strong collaboration between Seagriculture and local stakeholders. The Greater Ketchikan Chamber of Commerce, renowned for its dedication to encouraging business growth and innovation, and their extensive local expertise and strong network will play a pivotal role in ensuring a successful and impactful event.

"We are excited to bring Seagriculture USA to Ketchikan, Alaska, and collaborate with the esteemed Greater Ketchikan Chamber of Commerce," said Kuno Jacobs, Managing Director of DLG Benelux. "Ketchikan offers an extraordinary setting for this conference, and we are confident that this collaboration will further advance the seaweed industry and foster valuable connections among participants."

Seagriculture USA 2024 will feature a diverse range of engaging sessions, keynote presentations, insightful panel discussions and an exhibition showcasing the latest technologies and services in the seaweed sector. Delegates will have the opportunity to engage with industry pioneers, explore new business opportunities, and gain invaluable insights into the sustainable future of seaweed.

The Greater Ketchikan Chamber of Commerce is thrilled to host Seagriculture USA 2024, as it aligns with their mission to promote economic growth, innovation, and environmental responsibility in the region. This partnership serves as a testament to Ketchikan's commitment to becoming a hub for sustainable seaweed cultivation and its role in shaping the future of the industry. By hosting Seagriculture USA 2024, Ketchikan aims to showcase its advancements, facilitate knowledge sharing, and further catalyze the growth of the seaweed aquaculture industry in North America.

"We are delighted to partner with Seagriculture USA and host this prestigious conference in Ketchikan," stated Michelle O'Brien, Executive Director of the Greater Ketchikan Chamber of Commerce. "Seagriculture USA 2024 will not only provide a tremendous boost to our local economy but also offer a valuable opportunity for our community to showcase our commitment to sustainable marine industries. We are thrilled to welcome delegates from around the world to experience the natural beauty and flourishing seaweed sector in Ketchikan, Alaska."

Mark your calendars now for Seagriculture USA 2024, taking place in Ketchikan, Alaska. Stay tuned for further updates and registration information on the conference website: https://seagriculture-usa.com/

## More information

For more information on the conference, the organizers, pictures, contact details of speakers for interviews, applications for press passes and barter deals, refer to <a href="https://seagriculture-usa.com/">https://seagriculture-usa.com/</a> or contact us <a href="mailto:info@dlg-benelux.com">info@dlg-benelux.com</a>.

